

# **Certificate of A-membership 2016**

By this official document it is stated that

## Federation of Aesthetic Group Gymnastics in the Republic of Moldova

# Moldova

is an A-member of the International Federation of Aesthetic Group Gymnastics IFAGG.

## A-member has rights

- To use 5 votes in General Assemblies.
- To send at most 5 official delegates to IFAGG General Assemblies. One delegate can have all the 5 votes of the member or the votes can be divided between all the official delegates. The official delegates of an A-member can represent only their own organization. The official delegates must have an official power of attorney from their organization. Delegates shall be citizens or residents of the country represented.
- To make proposals to the General Assembly and to the Council, and express its views on any matter which concerns it.
- To participate in IFAGG events in accordance with the conditions stated in the invitation and rules.
- To organize national and international AGG competitions, educational events, championships and other events of the IFAGG.
- To provide instructors for the international education events.
- To use the name of Aesthetic Group Gymnastics in the Republic of Moldova. (The Moldovan Federation of Aesthetic Group Gymnastics is the only organization that has the right to use the name of Aesthetic Group Gymnastics in the Republic of Moldova.)
- To translate the IFAGG competition rules from English to Romanian language with IFAGG logo on the cover page.

#### 04.03.2016 Helsinki, Finland Certificate is valid through 31.12.2016



### Tatiana Miroshnychenko President, IFAGG

INTERNATIONAL FEDERATION OF AESTHETIC GROUP GYMNASTICS IFAGG Hämeentie 103 E, 00550 Helsinki, Finland • office@ifagg.com • www.ifagg.com